TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA S.R. 124 WEST SEWER SYSTEM EXPANSION JUNE 30, 2020

				MID-SOUTH BUILDERS, INC 7057 MADDOX RD LITHONIA, GA 30058 770-484-9600		GRIFFIN BROS., INC. 103 GRIFFIN DRIVE MAYSVILLE, GA 30558 706-677-3549		THE DICKERSON GROUP 871 OLD PEACHTREE RD NW LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043 770-513-4558		RDJE, INC 679 Hwy 29 South, Suite A Newnan, GA 30263 770-251-2667		G.P.'S ENTERPRISES 1500 HWY 124 AUBURN, GA 30011 770-945-0810		GS CONSTRUCTION 526 LYLE CIRCLE LAWRECEVILLE, GA 30046 678-377-8028	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES AND PUMP STATION SITE	15	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	¢500.00	¢500.00
02270.001	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00 \$40.00	\$500.00 \$8,000.00
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL	1.5	1.000	40.00	40.000.00	40.00	4	42.22		10 0					
02270.01 02270.02	SILT FENCE - TYPE A SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	1,900 7,000	\$2.00 \$3.50	\$3,800.00 \$24,500.00	\$2.32 \$2.88	\$4,408.00	\$2.89	\$5,491.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.50	\$6,650.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00
02270.02	STONE CHECKDAM	EA	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$196.95	\$20,160.00 \$1,969.50	\$4.00	\$28,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$4.00 \$250.00	\$28,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$4.60 \$750.00	\$32,200.00 \$7,500.00	\$5.00 \$350.00	\$35,000.00 \$3,500.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING		10	\$100.00	ψ2)000.00	Ų130.33	\$1,505.50	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,500.00
02300.01	JACK AND BORE - COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" CLASS 350 D.I.P. PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	130	\$240.00	\$31,200.00	\$423.88	\$55,104.40	\$510.00	\$66,300.00	\$530.00	\$68,900.00	\$685.00	\$89,050.00	\$800.00	\$104,000.00
	ADD ON CHARGE - JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" PIPE AS SPECIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS												7		Ψ 20 1/000100
02300.02	JACK AND BORE - COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" SDR 26 PVC	LF 	505	\$0.01	\$5.05	\$68.88	\$34,784.40	\$1,075.00	\$542,875.00	\$350.00	\$176,750.00	\$188.00	\$94,940.00	\$500.00	\$252,500.00
02300.03	JACK AND BORE -COMPLETE WITH 12" STEEL CASING AND 6" C900 PVC	LF	375	\$225.00	\$84,375.00	\$404.85	\$151,818.75	\$505.00	\$189,375.00	\$440.00	\$165,000.00	\$455.00	\$170,625.00	\$800.00	\$300,000.00
02300.04	CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS ADD ON CHARGE - JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE WITH 12"	LF	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$336.91	\$26,952.80	\$440.00	\$35,200.00	\$460.00	\$36,800.00	\$630.00	\$50,400.00	\$700.00	\$56,000.00
02300.05 02341.00	STEEL CASING AND 6" PIPE AS SPECIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	LF	80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$37.91	\$3,032.80	\$1,015.00	\$81,200.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$78.00	\$6,240.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00
02341.01	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING WITH 6" DR25 C900 FUSIBLE PVC	LF	210	\$180.00	\$37,800.00	\$97.17	\$20,405.70	\$96.50	\$20,265.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$68.00	\$14,280.00	\$200.00	\$42,000.00
02341.02	ADD ON CHARGE - HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" DIA. DR25 FUSIBLE PVC	LF	210	\$0.01	\$2.10	\$93.17	\$19,565.70	\$235.00	\$49,350.00	\$175.00	\$36,750.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$200.00	¢42,000,00
02601.00	MANHOLES			\$5.01	72.10	Ç55.17	Ç13,303.70	7233.00	Ç45,330.00	\$175.00	\$30,730.00	ا00.00	\$13,000.00	\$200.00	\$42,000.00
	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER														
02601.01	COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	17	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$3,846.04	\$65,382.68	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$10,300.00	\$175,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$93,500.00
02601.02 02601.03	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	135	\$200.00	\$27,000.00	\$190.72	\$25,747.20	\$133.00	\$17,955.00	\$790.00	\$106,650.00	\$365.00	\$49,275.00	\$250.00	\$33,750.00
02601.03	OUTSIDE DROP AT MANHOLE A15 COMPLETE WITH 8" PVC CONNECT 6" DIA.C900 FORCE MAIN TO EXISTING MANHOLE (SHEET C7),	EA	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,290.24	\$1,290.24	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
02601.04	COMPLETE, INCLUDING PIPE, CORE, BOOT, ETC.	EA	1	\$12,000.70	\$12,000.70	\$2,241.25	\$2,241.25	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAINS							7-7-5-5-5	φ σ/σ σ σ σ σ	ψο, ισσίσσ	\$6,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
02732.01	6" SDR 25 C900 PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	4274	\$22.60	\$96,592.40	\$23.16	\$98,985.84	\$20.00	\$85,480.00	\$30.00	\$128,220.00	\$62.00	\$264,988.00	\$120.00	\$512,880.00
02732.02	6" PLUG VALVE - COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX COMBO SEWAGE AIR/VACUUM AIR RELEASE VALVE AND MANHOLE - COMPLETE	EA EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$29,700.00	\$2,167.15 \$12,378.00	\$4,334.30 \$37,134.00	\$2,850.00 \$7,590.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER	LA	3	\$9,900.00	\$29,700.00	\$12,378.00	\$37,134.00	\$7,590.00	\$22,770.00	\$8,700.00	\$26,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
02736.01	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 6'-8' CUT	L.F.	10	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$68.32	\$683.20	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$92.00	\$920.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
02736.02	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 8'-10' CUT	L.F.	5	\$134.00	\$670.00	\$68.32	\$341.60	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$98.00	\$490.00	\$92.00	\$460.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
02736.03	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 10'-12' CUT	L.F.	23	\$136.00	\$3,128.00	\$68.32	\$1,571.36	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$98.00	\$2,254.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00
02736.04 02736.05	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 12'-14' CUT 8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 14'-16' CUT	L.F.	35	\$138.00	\$4,830.00	\$78.32	\$2,741.20	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$104.00	\$3,640.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
02736.05	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 14-16 CUT	L.F.	63 94	\$140.00 \$142.00	\$8,820.00 \$13,348.00	\$88.32 \$98.32	\$5,564.16 \$9,242.08	\$110.00 \$110.00	\$6,930.00 \$10,340.00	\$140.00 \$220.00	\$8,820.00 \$20,680.00	\$108.00 \$112.00	\$6,804.00	\$180.00	\$11,340.00
02736.07	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 18'-20' CUT	L.F.	76	\$144.00	\$10,944.00	\$123.32	\$9,372.32	\$110.00	\$8,360.00	\$235.00	\$17,860.00	\$112.00	\$10,528.00 \$8,816.00	\$220.00 \$240.00	\$20,680.00 \$18,240.00
02736.08	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 20'-22' CUT	L.F.	53	\$146.00	\$7,738.00	\$223.32	\$11,835.96	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	\$240.00	\$12,720.00	\$122.00	\$6,466.00	\$245.00	\$12,985.00
02736.09	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 22'-24' CUT	L.F.	47	\$148.00	\$6,956.00	\$273.32	\$12,846.04	\$125.00	\$5,875.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$128.00	\$6,016.00	\$260.00	\$12,220.00
02736.10	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 24'-26' CUT	L.F.	38	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$273.32	\$10,386.16	\$125.00	\$4,750.00	\$280.00	\$10,640.00	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00
02736.11 02736.12	8" D.I.P. CLASS 350 - 26'-28' CUT 8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 0'-6' CUT	L.F.	26 44	\$152.00 \$132.00	\$3,952.00 \$5,808.00	\$273.32 \$70.31	\$7,106.32	\$130.00	\$3,380.00	\$280.00	\$7,280.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00
02736.13	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 6'-8' CUT	L.F.	14	\$134.00	\$1,876.00	\$70.31	\$3,093.64 \$984.34	\$90.00 \$90.00	\$3,960.00 \$1,260.00	\$96.00 \$100.00	\$4,224.00 \$1,400.00	\$85.00 \$85.00	\$3,740.00 \$1,190.00	\$125.00 \$125.00	\$5,500.00
02736.14	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 8'-10' CUT	L.F.	15	\$136.00	\$2,040.00	\$70.31	\$1,054.65	\$90.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,650.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00 \$2,025.00
02736.15	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 10'-12' CUT	L.F.	20	\$138.00	\$2,760.00	\$70.31	\$1,406.20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00
02736.16	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 12'-14' CUT	L.F.	15	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.31	\$1,204.65	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$112.00	\$1,680.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00
02736.17 02736.18	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 14'-16' CUT 8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 16'-18' CUT	L.F.	17	\$142.00 \$144.00	\$2,414.00	\$90.31	\$1,535.27	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$140.00	\$2,380.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$185.00	\$3,145.00
02736.18	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 16 - 18' CUT	L.F.	21	\$144.00 \$146.00	\$3,024.00 \$2,920.00	\$100.31 \$125.31	\$2,106.51 \$2,506.20	\$120.00 \$130.00	\$2,520.00 \$2,600.00	\$220.00 \$230.00	\$4,620.00 \$4,600.00	\$128.00 \$138.00	\$2,688.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00
02736.20	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 20'-22' CUT	L.F.	39	\$148.00	\$5,772.00	\$225.31	\$8,787.09	\$130.00	\$5,070.00	\$250.00	\$4,600.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00 \$5,655.00	\$245.00 \$250.00	\$4,900.00 \$9,750.00
02736.21	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 22'-24' CUT	L.F.	45	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$275.31	\$12,388.95	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$260.00	\$11,700.00	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$265.00	\$11,925.00
02736.22	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 24'-26' CUT	L.F.		\$152.00	\$10,032.00	\$275.31	\$18,170.46	\$175.00	\$11,550.00	\$280.00	\$18,480.00	\$172.00	\$11,352.00	\$300.00	\$19,800.00
02736.23	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 26'-28' CUT	L.F.	113	\$154.00	\$17,402.00	\$275.31	\$31,110.03	\$175.00	\$19,775.00	\$285.00	\$32,205.00	\$188.00	\$21,244.00	\$325.00	\$36,725.00
02736.24 02736.25	8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 28'-30' CUT 8" D.I.P. CLASS 51 - 30'-32' CUT	L.F.	189 163	\$156.00 \$158.00	\$29,484.00 \$25,754.00	\$325.31 \$325.31	\$61,483.59 \$53,025.53	\$175.00 \$175.00	\$33,075.00 \$28,525.00	\$340.00	\$64,260.00	\$198.00	\$37,422.00	\$400.00	\$75,600.00
02736.26	8" PVC, SDR 26 - 0'-6' CUT	L.F.	9	\$104.00	\$936.00	\$54.42	\$33,025.33	\$90.00	\$28,525.00	\$360.00 \$58.00	\$58,680.00 \$522.00	\$210.00 \$52.00	\$34,230.00 \$468.00	\$450.00 \$90.00	\$73,350.00 \$810.00
02736.27	8" PVC, SDR 26 - 6'-8' CUT	L.F.	917	\$106.00	\$97,202.00	\$54.42	\$49,903.14	\$55.00	\$50,435.00	\$59.00	\$54,103.00	\$52.00	\$47,684.00	\$95.00	\$810.00
02736.28	8" PVC, SDR 26 - 8'-10' CUT	L.F.	587	\$109.00	\$63,983.00	\$54.42	\$31,944.54	\$55.00	\$32,285.00	\$60.00	\$35,220.00	\$56.00	\$32,872.00	\$110.00	\$64,570.00
02736.29	8" PVC, SDR 26 - 10'-12' CUT	L.F.	202	\$110.00	\$22,220.00	\$54.42	\$10,992.84	\$55.00	\$11,110.00	\$63.00	\$12,726.00	\$65.00	\$13,130.00	\$115.00	\$23,230.00
02736.30 02736.31	8" PVC, SDR 26 - 12'-14' CUT 8" PVC, SDR 26 - 14'-16' CUT	L.F.	143	\$113.00	\$16,159.00	\$54.42	\$7,782.06	\$60.00	\$8,580.00	\$65.00	\$9,295.00	\$68.00	\$9,724.00	\$145.00	\$20,735.00
	8" PVC, SDR 26 - 14'-16' CUT	L.F.	58 25	\$115.00 \$118.00	\$6,670.00 \$2,950.00	\$54.42 \$84.42	\$3,156.36 \$2,110.50	\$65.00 \$79.00	\$3,770.00	\$70.00 \$190.00	\$4,060.00	\$76.00	\$4,408.00	\$160.00	\$9,280.00
U2/36.32	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	6,815	\$1.00	\$6,815.00	\$84.42	\$2,110.50	\$79.00 \$4.00	\$1,975.00 \$27,260.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00 \$13,630.00	\$88.00 \$6.80	\$2,200.00 \$46,342.00	\$210.00 \$5.00	\$5,250.00 \$34,075.00
	I ERMANEINI GRASSING	1			, ,,======	,	, ==,===	Ţ	72.720000	Ţ2.00	720,000,000	Ç0.00	γ-το,3-τ2.00	75.00	↓34 ₇ 073.00
02931.00	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION						·			•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
02931.00 11310.000 11310.101	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION PUMP STATION "A" SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE LIFT STATION - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$411,560.00	\$411,560.00	\$542,630.40	\$542,630.40	\$525,650.00	\$525,650.00	\$637,610.00	\$637,610.00	\$1,302,000.00	\$1,302,000.00	\$980,000.00	\$980,000.00
02931.00 11310.000 11310.101	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION PUMP STATION "A" SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE LIFT STATION - COMPLETE LINING DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR SEWER SERVICE	LS	1	\$411,560.00	\$411,560.00	\$542,630.40	\$542,630.40	\$525,650.00	\$525,650.00	\$637,610.00	\$637,610.00	\$1,302,000.00	\$1,302,000.00	\$980,000.00	\$980,000.00
02736.32 02931.00 11310.000 11310.101 18000.000	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION PUMP STATION "A" SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE LIFT STATION - COMPLETE	LS	1,380	\$411,560.00 \$16.00	\$411,560.00	\$542,630.40 \$13.50	\$542,630.40 \$18,630.00	\$525,650.00	\$525,650.00	\$637,610.00	\$637,610.00	\$1,302,000.00	\$1,302,000.00 \$53,226.60	\$980,000.00	\$980,000.00
02931.00 11310.000 11310.101 18000.000	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION PUMP STATION "A" SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE LIFT STATION - COMPLETE LINING DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR SEWER SERVICE PROTETO 401 COATING FOR 8-INCH DIAMETER DIP GRAVITY SEWER PIPE,	LS	1,380												
02931.00 11310.000 11310.101 18000.000	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION PUMP STATION "A" SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE LIFT STATION - COMPLETE LINING DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR SEWER SERVICE PROTETO 401 COATING FOR 8-INCH DIAMETER DIP GRAVITY SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE	LS LF	1,380												

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Town of Braselton on June 30, 2020.

Zack C. Bryan, PE

Engineering Management, Inc.